

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media contact: Michael Walsh, 612-718-8952, Michael@MichaelWalshCommunications.com

NEW REPUBLIC PARTNERS NAMED A FINALIST IN FIVE FAMILY WEALTH REPORT AWARDS CATEGORIES

Charlotte, N.C., April 3, 2024 - New Republic Partners has been named a finalist in five categories of the 2024 Family Wealth Report Awards. The 11th annual awards program recognizes best-inclass performers in the family wealth industry. The winners will be announced May 2, 2024, in New York City. New Republic Partners is a finalist in the following categories:

- Multi-Family Office (New Entrant)
- Multi-Family Office (up to and including \$2.5 Billion AuM/AuA)
- Asset Management Firm Serving Family Offices and Private Banks
- Private Client Investment Platform
- Rising Star Under 40 John P. Alar

According to the organizers, "Winning a Family Wealth Report Award sets organizations and individuals apart from their peers and is a tangible demonstration that they have something special to offer. It rewards achievement and showcases top-class performance, innovation and distinction."

"We are thrilled to be recognized in five categories in the 2024 Family Wealth Report Awards. As a young firm that is growing rapidly, this is wonderful affirmation that our vision to provide sophisticated investing and wealth planning opportunities to successful multi-generational families is resonating," said CEO Tom Hoops.

The 2024 Family Wealth Report Awards judging process covers 2023 and is conducted by expert panels and consists of judges from family offices, private banks, trusted advisers, consultants and other service providers, each of whom has in-depth knowledge and broad experience. The awards are not indicative of New Republic's future performance nor a representation of any one client's experience. Neither New Republic Partners nor their employees pay a fee to Family Wealth Report in exchange for consideration for the awards.

About New Republic Partners

New Republic Partners is an innovative investment management and wealth advisory firm serving affluent families, RIAs, endowments and foundations. We believe that clients benefit from access to investment opportunities usually reserved for large institutional investors and the expertise and experience of a successful and seasoned investment management, wealth advisory and family office solutions team. The firm is headquartered in Charlotte, North Carolina, and serves clients across the U.S. with regional offices. More information can be found at New Republic Partners.



This press release contains one or more endorsements of New Republic Partners. New Republic Partners did not compensate anyone for these endorsements, nor did they receive any form of indirect compensation. The experience discussed may not be the experience of every client or investor.

New Republic Partners is an investment advisor registered with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. Registration does not imply a certain level of skill or training. More information about New Republic Partners' advisory services can be found in its Form ADV Part 2 and Form CRS, which are available upon request.